NMI 14/3/56
Rev 9
Page 1 of 14
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 14/3/56
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Table 1 – Water Meter Model Numbers, Feature and Functions
Model Number: WP-XX-123456-7 (XX = 20, 25, 32 or 40)
Model Number Codes Alternative Features and Functions
1: Sensor Options
A
All sensors fitted (Pressure and Leak
Detection)
B Base with no additional sensors
P Pressure Sensor Fitted
L Leak Detection Sensor Fitted
2: Battery Options
S Single Battery
D Dual Battery
3: SIM Options
E eSIM
N 4FF - NanoSIM
T
MFF2 Chip Sim - Telecommunications
Network Option 1 (Telstra)
V
MFF2 Chip Sim - Telecommunications
Network Option 2 (Vodafone)
S
MFF2 Chip Sim - Telecommunications
Network Option 3 (Spark)
X Wildcard: any compatible Sim option.
4: Valve Options
A Unspecified (used on original samples)
N No Check Valve
S Single Check Valve
D Dual Check Valve
5: Meter Length Options
S
Standard Length (DN20:154 mm, DN25:178
mm, DN32:190 mm, DN40:232 mm)
L DN20:165 mm
6: Thread/Flange
Options
A ANZ G1B
N 1-inch BSP
X
Wildcard: any compatible threaded end
connection.
NMI 14/3/56
Rev 9
Page 7 of 14
For example, the pattern has the model number WP-20-BDNDSA-A, specifying
the features and functions as follows: base with no additional sensors; dual
battery; 4FF – NanoSIM; dual check valves; 154 mm meter length; ANZ G1B
thread; Revision A.
3.  Description of Variant 2    approved on 05/04/23
       amended on 19/07/23
       amended on 30/08/23
       amended on 01/07/24
       amended on 10/02/25
       amended on 26/06/25
The pattern and variants are approved with the alternative firmware versions
specified in Table 2.
Table 2 – Approved Firmware Versions
B DN25 38.86 mm x 14 TPI
E/F Oval Flanges DN32/DN40 per AS 3565.1
7: Revision A Revision A
Firmware version number Notes
Metrology FW V7.2.1 Supports additional display functions.